Disneyland

LUEE) EﬂTERPH:SES, INC.
#frfll/llt{f-wzy




F

&

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION
A DASION OF WALT (MSNEY PROCUCTIONS

JANUARY 15, 1974
DATE e el e A

TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS sussecr MAINTENANCE MANUAL - WALT DISNEY STORY

ENGINEERING (MAPQ)

R ENCLOSURE (1);

EMAINTENANCE MANUAL

WALT DISNEY STORY
:ISNEYLAND

1. ENCLOSURE (1) IS DESIGNED TO SERVE AS AN AID/TOOL
IN THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE PROJECTORS,

FIGURES AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT REPRESENTED IN THE
WALT DISNEY STORY - DISNEYLAND.

2. YOUR EVALUATION AND CONSIDERATION OF THE CONTENTS
OF THIS MANUAL, AS WELL AS SUGGESTIONS AND "CONSTRUCTIVE"

CRITICISM, IS REQUESTED.

HOULT
MAPO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

WED - MEL BLACK
WATHEL ROGERS
LOU TONARELY
GORDON WILLIAMS
LIBRARY

et d ok



L4 JE=P entERPRISES

1401 Flower St., Glendale, California 91201




=
)

the A
WALT DISNEY |
STORY |

e

R Ay

W L -
NSNS

=




PREFACE
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
WALT DISNEY STORY
DISNEYLAND

THIS DOCUMENT IS PREPARED AS A READY REFERENCE/MAINTENANCE MANUAL
FOR USE IN THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PROJECTORS, FIGURES AND
SUPPORT EQUIPMENT USED IN THE WALT DISNEY STORY SHOW - DISNEYLAND.
DETAIL DRAWINGS/DOCUMENTS APPLYING TO EITHER MECHANICAL (SECTION 2)

OR ELECTRICAL (SECTION 3) EQUIPMENT AND NOT APPEARING IN THIS

MANUAL ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST FROM THE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT HEADS AT MAPO. o ray
DETAIL DRAHINGS/DOCUMENTS APPLYING TO PROJECTOR (SECTION 4) EQUIPMENT

AND NOT APPEARING IN THIS MANUAL ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQU

MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEP&RTMENT HEAD AT HH..T Bim

s ey ficalians contetaol Sn Euts
Swmﬂ WIHE Smp - : T4 p; ',‘-‘ *: s J"_J.‘L-' _‘Iﬂ ﬁni“ﬁm&‘ “ _;_.‘_

P g A i SR IND)




MAINTENANCE MANUAL i
WALT DISNEY STORY | it
DISNEYLAND

-
&
L

INTRODUCTION ierid e el

The purpose of this Manual is to provide a ggjég for use | .-.‘_.;
assembly, disassembly, repair and minﬁmm& ef m ﬁ! ,W s
SWy &w Nsmy‘i&nﬂ § _




The |
WALT DISNEY STORY

TABLE OF CONTENTS







SECTION 1 -

TABLE OF CONTENTS ‘

FIGURE NO DESCRIPTION

HOW SOUND LAYOUT

>HOW LIGHTING LAYOUT

e lé"l}m o)

-
:".
o«
%




LEGEND

FIGURE LOCATOR

= 10 M PROJECTOR

= 35 MM PROJECTOR

16 MM PROJECTOR

10 X 10 PROJECTOR

SPINDLER PROJECTOR

SPOT PROJECTOR
= WAYE PATTERN PROJECTOR

= PORTHOLE PROJECTOR

Dbm « MINIHOLE SPOT

PRFEREER®

@ WL = WARNLNG SIGN
E X = EXIT SiGM
|'£| « PHOTO-ELECTRIC CELL
@ = MANUAL DIMMER
@ = SPEAKER
E = SPEAKER BOX
] = TRANSFORMER
R « LIGHTING PANEL
R | = POMER PANEL
= SINGLE PLUS RECEPTICLE

= DOUBLE " =

o




F— s
,?" e’ 7 B FILM STRIP g
- ' } ) II e "m“' A
i .‘ I -

. - EMPLO*EE
ELET EQUIP ROOM ; — ) REST




204 WW(EX)8DB

[Fuxrua wo] [Focree Tvee] [ex /£ K\ | -

ISTING FIXTURE FRM “LINCOLN" | [cIRcurT no.] [ormmer DESIGNATION]
SHOW, NO INFOR. AVAILABLE

FILT. WO, FIXT. TYPE MFR. DESIGNATION
1 THRU 116 EXISTING INFQ,

n7z EXIT

118 & 179 EXISTING

120 EXIT

121 EXISTING

122 EXIT

123 THRY 177 RECESSED CEILING

vemme e | waLwsh
188 THRU 193 |  CHARACTER FIXT.
194 THRY 204




ELEC EQUIP ROOM




TP WLPAET VAT 3ol Pt F b

A -.fol.. o

s

- __PL.r. I
b ik

S8 e

=
kg




SECTION =

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION DESCIWTION DWG MMR |
2.} Figure Assemblies *_'
x






















Aol it o e D o
S SR QP Y O S SO IR



. TR
PODOEN ...v...—poh.a-f. !(L_Jq-r.. 'y By



OWL ASSEMBLY
- SHEET 1 OF 2
ol e DESCRIPTION aTty,
i o [BEARING FAENTR -
| sl l BT CLEVIS DELRIN 4
i £ ACTUATOR 4
{ 30 X 3/16  |SGREW, soc mo 18
{ | RoBl -l WASHER, Lock 18
TQD_-L?_L_________ [RING, RETAINING TRUARC 14
_ [C¥Y-60 |AcTuaTeR ]
;_wDﬂ.d PSR 1
. | 5-40 NUT, JAM 1
R | 4-40 NUT, JAM 1|
9 3-48 X 5/16 SCREW, SOC HD 3
1 3-48 WASHER, LOCK 3j
- BUSHING DELRIN 2
5133-9 RETAINING "E" RING TRUARC 6
2146 GROMMET 4
Al1-12-C166 HOUSING, BEARING 1
SR3PPEEK25/8 BEARING NEW HAMPSHIRE | 2
10-32 X 1 1/4 BOLT, HEX HD 1
10-32 NUT, LOCK 1
8-32 X 1 SCREW, S0C HD 1
8-32 WASHER, LOCK 1
CY-42-1 ACTUATOR (HEAD NOD) 1
HF -2 ROD END HEIM 1
1000-12 "E" RING TRUARC 2
8-32 X 5/8 SCREW, SOC HD 2 |
6-32 X 3/8 SCREW, SOC_HD 10 1
6-32 NUT, HEX z
4-40 X_3/16 SCREM, SOC HD 4%
4-40 WASHER, LOCK 4
CY-125-4 ACTUATOR ' :
REP_3F-4 ROD END . 1
wogees S FAFNIR :
10-32 X 1/2 5  MAPO 15
St MADG .13, ]




b
A Iy .

,‘
AU LA

L)
),

RO

MAPQ

IS,
|  woPNO ';'::f-’" <TOM
ACKET, CUST e
W/LOCK WASHER

ITEﬂ——_—__‘______..
_——
39 ﬂ”f’“,“’;‘?}]};ﬁ BoLT, S9C HD
10— ySTOM BOSTON

L Al IR
S 2y
Al e

4(.___#__#,___,__
. | 6487Y6 __—

P [ oertP GEAR, CUSTO"
_ [ a87YP

%Fﬁ# 10-32 X 1 SCREW, SOC HD W/LOCK NUT

-———‘*.__.-—--—*_"'—-—:-"""_f

Y A HINGE, CUSTOM MAPQ

45, HINGE, CUST MAPQ

[ 45. i R

[ 46.. 4-40 X 3/16 15 REW, F

47. BUS

IV DS, S

48. CLEVIS, CUSTOM MAPQ

49, 4-40 X 174 SCREW, RD HD

50. CLEVIS, CUSTOM MAPQ

s1. 10-32 % 1 BOLT, HEX HD W/LOCK NUT

52, A3-78-D188 | ROD END FAFNIR

53. CY-250-1 ACTUATOR

::- RA3M4-7 ROD END FAFNIR

56- 10-32 X 1 BOLT, HEX HD W/LOCK NUT |
. §-40 X 1/8 SET SCREW

57.
CLEVIS, CUSTOM —

58. 5-40 X 3/4 '
e S o m—h WASHER (4), LOCKNUT

™y b '
” t - ] ¥ - -z - - - :
. “'_ pao8 : = ,_ 11_“ 23
- s — O
ﬁ.\ '.'." ‘[‘ ’_ A - £ -é. SR
: e, q) "y
b N
[ & h!.[-_ :h;“;"._“ ~
= (S






SECTION 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

)ESCRIPTION

Floor Projector Room Equipment And Cable

iVOUT
w Block Diagram

rall Block Diagram Sound And Controus

111 Public Address System Schematic Diagram
wdio Monitor - H.L. - XCT Cabinet Assembly (48D)

LL - XCT Cabinet Assembly
Tape Cabinet Assembly (48F)
| Control Cabinet Assembly (48G)
| Control Cabinet Schematic Diagram (48G)
| Drum Timer Control Cabinet Assembly (48H)
| Pulse Duration Modulation RCVR PCB Assembly
Pulse Duration Modulation RCVR PCB Schematic

Diagram And Wiring Diagram
PA-IC Station Entrance Console Assembly
Turnstile Equipment Cabinet Wiring Diagram
Preamplifier Assembly
Door Control Assembly
Door Override Control Box Wiring Diagram
PA-IC Station Podium Console Assembly
PA-IC Station Podium Console Wiring Diagram
PA-IC Station Mainshow Console Assembly
PA-IC Station Mainshow Console Wiring Diagram
Theater Control Wiring Diagram
Gate Valve Indicator Panel Assembly
Gate Valve Indicator Panel Wiring Diagram

Main Show And Preshow Curtain Controller Schematic

DWG NUMBER
7440-106560

6110-106562
5830-106570
5830-106564
5830~-106569
5830-106561
5830-106571
6110-106572
6110-106565
6110-106573
6110-106984
6110-106985
6110-106931

5830-106771

5830-106891

6110-106782
6110-106781

6110-106857
5830-106770
5830-106853
5830-106769
5830-106849
6110-106584
6110-106667

6110-106670

PAGE

27

28
30
31
32
34
36

a1
42
a4
46
47




FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILED ENGINEERING INFORMATION ON ASSEMBLIES/
SUB-ASSEMBLIES APPEARING IN THE ELECTRICAL SECTION OF THIS MANUAL

CONTACT: DEPARTMENT HEAD - ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS - MAPO.










SCHEDULE 3

sCHEDULE 1 3
o PR CA WIRING) TYR ITYP. & PR MIC CA. HEDULE 4
LT bl o 11 r ~ — WIRING) (PR MIC CA WIRING)
-. | .-I-. .. I- | % 1# Wi 0 rat oLty B me gy "7 ::'
1 $ b . { } : a :_‘
. | . .l wi S i =
X% | : a1 | s e
=t | b o . " B o o e v
b1 : - PR =B e e e =,
| i t it
s l T ! ! SO i T . M0
o i i s I PR .38 e b -
el s [ ¥ i+ s e i e !
. I I " =B -—.!J"LJL‘_‘G“.'.LM oy TRROUND. Ao 1
R . Lu. b
o i I : = o
| L o
; |"|' s ] ® D psi S, |
23 .;L: & el .
P4 L SCHEDULE 7 s —t—
1 {PROJECTOR ROOM- CABLE REQUIREMENTS) | PROJECTOR A Tl -
L | OR R .
T TrrPE I.’AIL_!_ et FROM TO PALAS TO THAE &
bl = e e N T TERMINATE i
o o] S0 [
T - 710 | ThLETR Y i : e -
[ 3 | m | v [dvane fer 130 | apx fomor, I
. £y I 1"rare| - - - - f} 2 | v |au
mrunm*_ i ol
(] (] 2 SN | 498 | #51 | 40E . 100 il |'
] 2 i 1‘:’? 40F | 931 | 40E 3 0o
i | | 2 | sawm |ana | 3 | ame . d
4
=
i
k
g

L eevmsRmeen
e e e e e s e -
AR AGT < AR s

.






ScREDULE 1
0w

st ng
il STIRY







ICT CABINEY qap

: -__ - BIIC0 Pt iom
'l.‘
w . A \" ;pf _::_ e Lk
*h W JE.L}La;.iQEHEIH__,_
MUNTLOR SELECTOR
) VASSEMBLY. N
. | PANEL, BLANK (1.75)

)= 103410-8
10-106448 _
| 6110-106567
| 6110-104051

+61!Q¢ 04051
| 6110-10405]

| PANEL, BLANK (14.00)

ANEL, BLANK (3.50)

| PANEL, BLANK (5,25}

L DETAIL, ELCO MOUNTING PANEL ITEM &

| NAMETAG, CABINET ITEM 3
| 106N PLATE cABINET woouLE TYBNY
6110-104051 | IDENT PLATE CABINET MODULE [TENE

IDENT

| §110-104051

IDENT

6110-10405)

6110-104051

: S 5110‘1@.@]_ \
1.} —
i M516995-10 551
. 8460 W1 S
d i _"v
: = e 3

oA | Do









| 222 Ty LLoXCT CABINET SHEET 1 OF 2
i - e PART 2. DESCRIPTION ary.
_ v | CABINET 1
| ] | ANGLE, CONN SUPPORT 2
3 | 5830-103326 ASSEMBLY, RELAY P.C. BOARD 2 2
4 ---u-:fs-sa____ k ASSEMBLY, SHOW SND MUTTING P.C. BOARD 3 2
| -103346 ASSEMBLY, RESISTOR/DIODE PANEL 1
6.! | 58 -_—lfjmz P ASSEMBLY, CROWD CONTROL PANEL 1
d_f.ﬁu_@%'ié_ g ASSEMBLY, SPEAKER PANEL 1
B.| 1 5830-10346] ASSEMBLY, POWER SUPPLY 24V 1
9. | _5830~-103861 ASSEMBLY, V U METER 1
.| | 5830-104454 ASSEMBLY, RELAY MTG PANEL 1
1T | 5830-104642 AMPLIFIER (MODIFIED) 1
5830-105707 ASSEMBLY, PREAMP PANEL 1
3 5830-104327 ASSEMBLY, P.A. INPUT-QUTPUT PATCH PANEL 1
. 6110-103410 PANEL. BLANK (1.75)
; 6110-103410-2 PANEL, BLANK (3.50) 1
6110-103410-3 PANEL, BLANK (6.25) 1
A 6110-103410-4 PANEL, BLANK (7.00) 1
' 6110-105530 DETAIL, CABLE SUPPORT BRACKET Bt £
6110-105531 DETAIL ., HORIZONTAL MTG BAR |
6110-106567 NAMETAG, CABINET ITEM 4 R I |
6110- NAMETAG, CABINET ITEM s k... |
6110- NAMETAG, CABINET ITEM 3t g
6110- NAMETAG, CABINET ITEM || B tedys oL
6110- NAMETAG, CABINET ITME i1 <
| 6110- | P e
N ael
- R JOLE o




P.’-_ V—
e 5o20-106561 ASSEMBLY, W gepiaps SHEET 2 OF 2
"I'::-_—wor NO PARY ;\—""'—'—_ DESCRIPTION -
7; SRS 63-9016-35-01-03 1 panEL, FRONT ELCo | 2
e 33-9016-12-Q1ogy p.C. MOUNTING
40 ‘“OL\U [ GUIDE, P- ELCO | 32
71 00-7024-041 - 163.00] RECEPTACLE, 41 PIN ELCO 16
Y KUP14D15-24y RELAY, 24 VDC P&B | 1
43, PJ-176 T coro, PATCH ADC | 2
Y 00-816-056-000-007 | ecEPTACLE, 56 PIN ELCo | 3
Nt — :
45, JIRE, BUS 61 GA, PVC AR
46. MS16995-10 SCREW, SOC HD 4-40 X 3/8 LG SST | 12
47. MS51958-59 " GCREW, PAN HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG SST | 92
48, MS51958-63 SCREW, PAN HD 10-32 X 1/2 16 ST |
49, MS1958-67 _ | SCREW, PANHD 10-32 X T IN. 16 SST | 8
50, AN345C10 NUT. HEX NO. 10 L0
51. MS35333-73 WASHER, INT TOOTH NO. 10 SST| 8
52. IC-RS1122 ' CABLE, 11 PR, 22 GA (4 FT U
_.-:_?- d Iik —
e SR RS g?__ )
g -‘.-'J" s :‘1W - | :':L;- |l
NG







ABINET 48F SHEET 1 OF 2
::: PART NO 1 DESCRIPTION ary,
= _ i CABINET
6110-106567 | NAMEPLATE, CABINET (ITEM 45)
| 6110-104051, ITEM ] [.D. TAG (MODULE) 100
| 6110-7104051, ITEM 4 |1.D. TAG (MODULE) 200
_ | 6110-104051, ITEM 7 |1.D. TAG (MODULE) 300
3 | 6110-104051, ITEM 10 |1.D. TAG (MODULE) 400
= 6110-104051, ITEM 13 | I.D. TAG (MODULE) 500
8 6110-104051, ITEM 15 |1.D. TAG (MODULE) 550
ol | 6110-104051, ITEM 18 | 1.D. TAG (MODULE) 650
2ol | 6110-104051, ITEM 21 [1.D. TAG (MODULE) 80O
- . 6110-104051, ITEM 23 |1.D. TAG (MODULE) 900
6110-103410-1 BLANK PANEL, 1,75
13, 6110-103410-2 BLANK PANEL, 3.50
14, 6110-103410-4 BLANK PANEL, 7.00
154 305P-$ 1/4" TAPE LOOP MODULE SPOTMASTER
16 RA35 RACK ADAPTER (5 STACK) SPOTMASTER
17, 921-1070 RACK ADAPTER (LONG PLAY TAPE)SPOTMASTER
18/ TAPE UNIT-3 3/4 1PS (MODIFIED)SPOTMASTER | 1
19, 1070-PS TAPE UNIT-7 1/2 1PS BROADCAST | 2
20 110 RESOLVER UNIT STEPHENS | 2 }
! 214A AMPLIFIER UNIT TEPHENS
5830- FRITCH PANEL : +—
. i
Bd o) R
; 2 i i



b i

— SHEET 2 oF
F 2
ABLY. TaPE capil
i 5330_1065? /_ DESCRIPTION s
N ey I A, SOC HD, 3-40 X .37LG, CAD by 16 ’
14 % ——
] e16997-10 ;R o, PAN HD, 10-32 X .25LG, S5 76
9] ws51958-59 mDULE) 750 : 103¢
%j 6110-104051, ITEM 22 | WDULE) = : ?l::
¥ . 1 61
(8] g 5o L0 -
e
e 6
F*"""’"ﬂf €

el
i

| —
=
e
.







ATTOMRL v
ASSEMBLY,

CONTROL

CABINET (48G) SHEET 1 OF 2

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

| 5830-102926

| 10350

CABINET ASSEMBLY

| AY-3058
| AY-3058

ORUM TIMER ASSEMBLY

INTERCOM STATION

| 6110-104051,

ITEM 114

[DENTIFICATION TAG (READY LIGHT)

| 6110-104482

SHOW _STARTUP CARD CAGE

6110-105519

SHOW STARTUP POWER SUPPLY

5830-10346]

POWER SUPPLY (24 vpC)

6110-104051,

ITEM 115

IDENTIFICATION TAG (ENTRANCE DOORS)

6110-103410-1

BLANK PANEL (1 3/4)

0. 6110-103410-3 BLANK PANEL (5 1/4)
T T 6110-104841, ITEM 3 |TAPE START PANEL
12, 6110-106448, ITEM 4  |CONNECTOR MOUNTING PANEL (150)
0 6110-104051, ITEM 116 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (EXIT DOORS)
14, 6110-104051, ITEM 1 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (100)
15, 6110-104051, ITEM 2  |IDENTIFICATION TAG (110)
16. 6110-104051, ITEM 4  |IDENTIFICATION TAG (200)
17. 6110-104051, ITEM 5 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (210)
18. 6110-104051, ITEM 7  |IDENTIFICATION TAG (300)
19. 6110-104051, ITEM 8  |IDENTIFICATION TAG (310)
20, 6110-104051, ITEM 10 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (400)
el 6110-104051, ITEM 13 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (500)
22. 6110-104051, ITEM 14 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (510)
23, 6110-104051, ITEM 16 |IDENTIFICATION TAG (600)
24, 6110-104051, ITEM 19 [IDENTIFICATION TAG (700)
25, 6110-104051, ITEM 21 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (800)
26, sno-mmm, ITEM 23 ngmrrcamu TAG (900)
;27. E1 .




pweo

i

00-8016-056-000-007

MS16997-10
MS51958-59
MS51958-67

MS35333-73 :
DSOL24D180-A T

DMOL24D180-AB

=

H
o
.

.
.

H
b |

= i

H
-

-
EX
&

3

" i
|
= "l 5 |
|
1) |
| 8 |

w . =

A e
TN
- 1.I ‘IIJA_LJ.










! 0 aandb
S

E ?'
% 106873 \SSEMBLY, DRUM TIMER CONTROL CABINET (48H)  SMEET 1 OF 2 \E
’.-.t’:r___ itairg o ; ——— DESCRIPTION ary.

e ' 10350 S - AR ‘% 1
| ©110-106446, ITEM 4 | CONNECTOR MOUNTING PANEL (150) 1
| AY-3058 DRUM TIMER 1
| 6110-105956 | CRYDOM DIMMER 1
| 6110-103410-1 BLANK_PANEL (1 3/4) ]
o | 6110-103410-2 BLANK PANEL (3 1/2) 1
| 6110-106734 METER PANEL 1
1 | eno-10608 OCTAL SOCKET PANEL 4
m 6110-104841 T-BAR PANEL 1
4 - R10T1-W2$3.2K RELAY, SENSITIVE P&B 21
:2:_ 6110-104051, ITEM 1 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (100) ]
- 6110-104051, ITEM 2 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (110) :'I
o | 6110-104051, ITEM 4 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (200) :
- 6110-104051, ITEM 7 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (300) 1
. 6110-104051, ITEM 10 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (400) ;
™ 6110-104051, ITEM 13 | IDENTIFICATION W_—@mi :
.y 611 51, ITEM 16 | IDENTIFICATION TAG (600 =1,
DENTIFICATION TAG (700)
m _6110-104051, ITEM 19 1 TDEN o . s —i
-104051, ITEM 21 | . _
:;]: 21110@1. ITEM 23 | IDENTIFICATION Tm—@m)- . 1
TEM 7 NAMEPLATE, CABINET : —
2. 6110-106567, 1 EPLATE . GRYDON-UNET 1
4 6110-106984 R.C. BORTD o= a
25, 5830103461 -
i A &
I = 2 e
g et oS :
“‘Iz‘f"'t. ""-;






i — it >ILK PULSE DURATION MODULATION  SHEET 1 OF 2
bd rt = e . DESCRIPTION p—
N1 D PC_BOARD ]
221-000-001  |PLUG, 41 PIN (P1) ELCO 3

L:_"ﬁ. —— TRANSFORMER (T1) TRIAD 11

3 —jM:’i—_ ?rEAi;: (U1,u2) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS | 2 |

: — STOR (Q1,03) MOTOROLA 2 |
2 r;—i—%’* 1:::5:12;22 (g2) MOTOROLA 1

| 8] e (04) MOTOROLA ]
Ex |_IN4746 DIODE, ZENER 18V, 1W (VR1-2) 2
m IN41 54 DIODE (CR1-5) 5
Ll'L-TiL- | e6MWR500 POTENTIOMETER 5000 (R16,21)  BECKMAN 2
12, 66WR1K POTENTIOMETER 1K (R7,30) BECKMAN 2
gl 66WR5K POTENTIOMETER 5K (R25) BECKMAN ]

" 66WR50K POTENTIOMETER 50K (R34) BECKMAN 1
15,

m 1-4-5P-10E RESISTOR 109 5%, 1/4W (R1,2)AMPEREX 2
17.) 1-4-5P-47E RESISTOR 472 +5%, 1/4W (R23) AMPEREX 1
18, 1-4-5P-100E RESISTOR 100R+5%, 1/4W (R17) AMPEREX ]
13, 1-4-5P-150E RESISTOR 150045%, 1/4W(R3, R361MPEREX 2

: 1-4-5P-300E IE: 4 (F 1
21, 1-4-5P-470E SISTOR 4709+ W(R19,28 ) AMPER 2
22, 1-4-5P-510E RESISTOR 5109 +5%, 1/4W (R35) AMPEREX 1
23, 1-4-5P-750E RESISTOR 7500 5%, 1/4W(R26,29)AMPEREX 2
2. 1-4-5P-1K RESISTOR 1K _+5%, 1/4W (R10,22,33)

AMPEREX 3

5 1-4-5P-2K2 RESISTOR 2.2K £5K, 1/44 (R11) AMPEREX 1
1-4-5p-4K7 RESISTOR 4.7K £5%, 1/44 (R6,9,15)AMPEREX | 3
21, 1-4-5P-10K _R£SI$TN 10K_+5%, UWEESJ%?@M 3
1-4-5P-22K oni

_;.‘I - g _:1“ o T - \'f.‘ 1_l
s ) 5 =l
:-. ';’.. . 5 .'-.f R,

-
-
Ly
— el
R ————— S =, URY,




DESCRIPY 10N

S pACt TOR luf_*10% (€5,9,15) piew
'j'h,_,‘,;non .0033uf _+10% (10,23

| ———— " ag, PAN HD, 4-40 X 5/8

| us51957-18
MSS1997 =12 LAT #4, CRES
AH950C4 ;

.

L)

=
i
o













AU m)

ASSEMBLY, ENTRANCE

CONSOLE PA-1c STATION

FPART NO.

DESCRIPTION

aTyY.

5805-106763

—

FRAME ASSEMBLY WELDMENT

]
5805-106912 ASSEMBLY TELEPHONE MTG PANEL ]
5830-105342 | ASSEMBLY, OPERATIONS INTERCOM PANEL L
5830-105573 ASSEMBLY, RESET PANEL ;DE;E}ILE CENTER ]
5830-105569 STRIKER PLATE INTERCOM ]
5830-106773 | WALL CAN Ty 1
_,éiL_—— 5830-105441 | BLANK PANEL ]
ol SB-1093-14 SNAP_BUSHING HEYCO 3
:iij 670A-22 TERMIANL BLOCK KULKA 3
1, MS670-22 MARKER STRIP KULKA 3
12.
13.
14,
15. 3050] SCREW, FLAT HD, 10-32 X 3/8 LG LNBRAKD 8
16. MS51957-30 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X 1/2 LG 12
17. MS51957-26 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X 1/4 Lg 20
18, MS35333-71 WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH #6 12
19, AN340C6 NUT, HEX, 6-32 12
: oy :? :
i e v
SHAE. .




Elr=]=]
=







owé 5”0'106782

ASSEMBLY, PRE-AMP (

FLUSH MOUNTING)

PART NO

| ot wo._
[

DESCRIFTIOH

| Lofemee 5830-106775 | WALL CAN, DOOR COMiAMP
A gl 5-10677¢ - B :
: 5805-106776 | FRAME WELDMENT, pooR CONTROL 1
Jr 5805-106779 | COVER, DOOR CONTROL & ppe-p [ 1]
4
~jT*'" 5340-106777 | HINGE, DOOR CONTROL & PRE-AMP 1
—r 6110-105750 | PRE-AMP UNIT PANEL ASSEMaLy ]
| 6.
f’ 34-10-201-30 | PUSH-BUTTON FASTENER SOUTHCO 1
o 9319-A-140-2 | SPACER, 3/8 X 3/8 AMATOM 1
=]
10,
E MS24671-11 SCREW, FLAT 6-32 X 3/4 i
r MS51957-24 SCREW, PAN 6-32 X 1/8 4
13, MS51957-26 SCREW, PAN 6-32 X 1/4 4
4| 30501 SCREW, FLAT 10-32 X 3/8 UNBRAKO 6










wo 6110-106781 ASSEMBLY DOOR CONTROL
- I PART NO e —

;:_'_"_,,..-—-—--"-— DESCRIPTION ary.

T
F _°890-106775 | WALL CAN, DOOR CONTROL & PRE-AMP
il 5805-106776 | F :

: Wy RAME_WELDMENT, DOOR CONTROL
g 5805-106779 | COVER, DOOR O 1
T HINGE . o ERkchp :
R | 611010655 s:fﬁEH EiiELCENmL g s ]
;. Im SSEMBLY, DOOR OVERRIDE 1
[

a 34-10-201-30 | PUSH-BUTTON FASTENER SOUTHCO 1
""9“_* 9319-A-140-2 | SPACER, 3/8 X 3/8 AMATOM 1
e -

10,

"‘]L MS24671-11 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/4, FLAT 1

12, MS51957-24 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/8, PAN 4
3, MS51957-26 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4, PAN 4
14 30501 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8, FLAT UNBRAKO £







i
\ ey
-
R
s
i wSgrmil
h [~
+ ¢




74

EXBLODED VIEW OF PUSH-BUTY,
FASTENER SHOWING ORDER OF pcr'




J‘}(.-.

e A e |

m-wsm ASSEMBLY, PODIUM CONSOLE
L —1~""wor No. PART NO.
—I:':f___ DESCRIPTION ary.
Ts
1T | 5830-106755 | WALL can, consoLe o
2, IC STATION 4 1
L —1 5805-106764 COVER, CONSOLE PA-IC s
L=+ | 5805-106762 TATION 1
) Y ST WELDMENT, CONSOLE PA-IC STATION
— 5340-106765 | HINGE ;
B :
e 6110-106850 CONT MODULE ASSEMBLY
- 5830-105750 | PRE-AMP MODUL 1
| 1— . !
i 5830-105342 | OPERATION INTERCOM ]
res- 2805-106760 | TERMINAL BLOCK MOUNTING PANEL ASSEMBLY
s 5840-106902 | STRIKER PLATE 3 |7
bl 5830-105572 | I.D. LABEL, ITEM ] 1
= 5830-105572 | 1.D. LABEL, ITEM 6 1
13. 5830-105572 | 1.D. LABEL, ITEM 40 1
14 5830-105572 | I1.D. LABEL, ITEM 41 1
5] 5830-105572 | I.D. LABEL, ITEM 42 1
6. 5830-105572 | 1.D. LABEL, ITEM 10 5
17, {
18,
19, 5965-105577 | MICROPHONE ASSEMBLY 1
20, 9319-A-140-2 | SPACER, 3/8 X 3/8 AMATOM 1
N
22, 34-10-201-30 | PUSH-BUTTON FASTENER SOUTHCO 1
23. MS24671-11 SCREW, FL HD SOC, 6-32 X 3/4 1
2, 30501 SCREW, FL HD SOC, 10-32 X 3/8 UNBRAKO <
25, MS51957-24 | SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X 1/8 10
2% | MS51957-26 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X 1/4 26
27 a
2 s
les] | ansaoce NUT, PLAIN, HEX NO. 6-32 3
| Ms35333-71 | WASHER, LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #6 3|













——— i
m-wsmg ASSEMBLY, THEATER consoyc i
T' ary.
B i iég-:g:;: AL CAN, CONSOLE PA-IC staTion S
it 5805-106762 EEIE;&N:ONSOLE PA-1C STATION ]
f;"“___#____ 5340-106765 e - A STAToN 1
EJ_’,' 6110-106846 CONT MODULE ASSEMBLY ]1
[ .| e 8 5830-105750 PRE-AMP MopyL 1
[ 8. 2840105342 OPERATION INTERCOM 1
[ 9, 2805106760 LTERMINAL BLOCK MOUNTING PANEL ASSEMBLY | 1
ol 5840-106902 STRIKER PLATE R i
,T?_:L— 5830-105572, ITEM 1 |1.p. LABEL :
me 5830-105572, ITEM 6  |1.p. LABEL 1
" 5830-105572, ITEM 40 |1.D. LABEL 1
= 5830-105572, ITEM 41 |1.D. LABEL 1
) 5830-105572, ITEM 42 [1.D. LABEL 1
6. 5830-105572, ITEM 10 |I.D. LABEL 5
17.
18.
19. 5965-105577 MICROPHONE ASSEMBLY 1
20, 9319-A-140-2 SPACER, 3/8 X 3/8 AMATOM 1
21,
2, 34-10-201-30 PUSH-BUTTON FASTENER SOUTHCO 1
23, MS24671-11 SCREW, FLAT HD SOC, 6-32 X 3/4 1|
2, 30501 SCREW, FLAT HD SOC, 10-32 X 3/8 UNBRAKO | 8
2, MS51957-24 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X 1/8 10
2. MS51957-26 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X 1/4 26
ey
28] |
20 | AN340C6 NUT, PLAIN, HEX, 6-32, CRES 3
| ws35333-71 WASHER, LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH, #6 3













GATE VALVE INDICATOR PANEL

PART NO.

DESCIIPTION

ary.

DETAIL ENCLOSURE & PANEL

]
: | 9905-106669 —11.D. LABEL GATE vALyE INDICATOR PANEL 11|
; i = s O uame 1
| | kuprams _ﬁmw |
] H\mﬂ BRUMFIELD | 1 1|
| | 27E121 ______._S_QQ_’SEI_&MKl) POTTER BRUMFIELD | 1
f | scniop —{SONALERT (BUZZER) (A1) SONALERT 1
; | 670A-6 TERMINAL STRIP (TB1)  KuULKA 1
j_ MARKER STRIP KULKA 1
[: PILOT LIGHT (Ds1) A&B 1
{ PUSH BUTTON (s1) AsB 1
; NAMEPLATE, CUSTOM MADE A & B 3 2
SCREW, RD HD, 6-32 X 3/8 LG CAD PL 4
WASHER, INTERNAL STAR #6 CAD PL 2

-\




(1)




